Amaze. Achieve. Aspire.
Together
Harworth Church of England Diary Dates
Monday 13th January 2020.
Welcome back after the Christmas break. Our apologies for the closure on Friday. This was due to circumstances beyond our control and we appreciate your understanding and continued support. The issue with the drains is currently solved, however this will continue to be investigated and we will update you as and when we have any further information.


Clubs
Clubs start Monday 20th January and are as follows:
Monday: TT Rock Stars – Years 4,5,6
Tuesday: Chess Club for Year 6 / Variety Club for Year 2
Wednesday: Colouring Club for Little Owls  / Reading Club for Years 1 and 2
Thursday: Singing Club – Key Stage 2  / Fitness Club for Year 5
Friday: Tawny Owls Maths club (Year 4)  / Guitars

Thursday 16th January - Tawny Owl Visit from the Vikings!
Thursday 23rd January - Wise Owls are on an educational visit to the Holocaust Centre.
Friday 24th January - Snowy Owls are on a visit to Church in the afternoon.
Wednesday 29th January – Phonics meeting for Year 1 (Little Owls) parents at 2.30pm in the classroom.
Tuesday 4th February – Wise Owls SAT meeting at 3pm.
Friday 14th February – Stay and Learn for the next set of parents invited.
 Break for half term.
Monday 24th February – Back to school.
Monday 2nd March – Parent drop in 3pm to 5pm.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Friday 13th March – Sport Relief day. Children can come to school in sports clothes. A small donation can be made to the charity if you would like to.
Tuesday 17th March - Barn Owls are on an educational visit to Southwell on this date.
Friday 27th March – Stay and learn for the next set of parents invited.
Monday 30th March – Snowy Owls are on an Educational Visit to Pink Pig Farm.
Thursday 2nd April – Easter coffee morning for Key Stage 1. A song from each class and coffee afterwards. All welcome.
Friday 3rd April – Easter coffee morning for Key Stage 2 (with a 'good bye and good luck’ to Ms Elkins). A song from each class and coffee afterwards. All welcome.

Break for end of term. Return on Monday 20th April. 


